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Housing Support Services & Registered Providers in Salford 

Designated Contacts for Safeguarding 

Salford City Council 
Strategic Lead (Housing): Andrew Leigh, 0161 793 2155, Andrew.leigh@salford.gov.uk  
Operational Lead (Homelessness): Janice Lowndes, 0161 793 3603, janice.lowndes@salford.gov.uk  
Safeguarding Lead: Lindsay Barrett, 0161 793 2152, Lindsay.barrett@salford.gov.uk  
Regulatory Services (includes Private Sector Housing, Housing Standards): John Wooderson, 0161 793 2623, 
John.Wooderson@salford.gov.uk  

Salford Housing Options Point (SHOP) 
Housing Options Service 
Complete Homeless Assessments & provide assistance to find a home and services that prevent: 

• Homelessness 

• Evictions 

Ground Floor 
Civic Centre 
Chorley Road 
Swinton 
0161 793 2020 
housing.advicecentre@salford.gov.uk 

Designated Safeguarding Officer(s): 
Joanne McGuinness, 0161 793 2680, joanne.mcguinness@salford.gov.uk  
Jackie Walker, 0161 793 2658, jacqueline.walker@salford.gov.uk 

Supported Housing Services 
Tenancy support to: 

• Those people in statutory provided temporary accommodation 

• Those households at significant risk of losing their accommodation 

• Care Leavers, ex-armed forces, prison & hospital discharge 
Rough Sleeper Outreach Team / ABEN (A Bed Every Night) 

Wesley Street 
Swinton 
0161 607 1620 

Designated Safeguarding Officer(s): 
Leisa Latham, 0161 607 1603, Leisa.latham@salford.gov.uk  
Lisa Fitton, 0161 607 1620, Lisa.fitton@salford.gov.uk  
Liz Humphreys, 0161 607 1622, Liz.humphreys@salford.gov.uk  
Donna Andrews, 0161 607 1620, d.andrews@salford.gov.uk  
Ben Platt, 0161 607 1620, ben.platt@salford.gov.uk 
Shannon Aspey, 0161 607 1620, shannon.aspey@salford.gov.uk  
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Registered Provider (RP/Landlord) 

Adactus Housing Association (part of Jigsaw Homes Group) 
Designated Officer: 
Kate Sullivan, 0300 111 1133, Kate.Sullivan@jigsawhomes.org.uk 

Adullam Homes Housing Association (Liberty House) 
Designated Officer: 
Janelle Brindle, 0161 492 0191, jbrindle@adullam.org.uk  

Agudas Israel Housing Association 
Designated Officer: 
David Moreland, 0208 8023819, David.Moreland@aihaltd.co.uk, dm@aihaltd.co.uk 

Arcon Housing Association Ltd 
Designated Officer: 
Janine O’Connor, Janine.Oconnor@arcon.org.uk 

Clarion Housing 
Designated Officer(s): 
Ben Turner (Safeguarding Lead), 020 8466 4915 / 07874 640131, ben.turner@clarionhg.com 
Linzi Barnett (Safeguarding Rep), 0300 100 0303, Linzi.barnett@clarionhg.com 
Nicola Carr (Safeguarding Rep), 07714 138621, Nicola.carr@clarionhg.com 
Ian Snellin (Safeguarding Rep), 0300 100 0303, ian.snellin@clarionhg.com 

ForHousing (formerly City West) 
Designated Officer: 
Charlie Barnard, 07841 794587, charlie.barnard@forhousing.co.uk  

Onward Housing 
Designated Officer: 
Sonia Thompson, 07785 381873, Sonia.Thompson@onward.co.uk 

Great Places Housing Group 
Designated Officer:  
James Traynor, 07929 666 371, james.traynor@greatplaces.org.uk  

The Guinness Partnership 
Designated Officer(s): 
Sam McDermott, 07704 222069, sam.mcdermott@guiness.org.uk  
Mac Khan, 07955 311470, mac.khan@guinness.org.uk  

Irwell Valley Homes 
Designated Officer(s): 
Michelle Shields, 07341 206192, michelle.shields@irwellvalley.co.uk  
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Andrew White, 0161 610 4528 / 07767 620173, andrew.white@irwellvalleyha.co.uk 

Manchester Jewish Housing Association (MJHA) 
Designated Officer: 
Lesley Gray, 0161 740 0001, Lesley@mjha.org.uk 

Mosscare St Vincent’s Housing Group 
Designated Officer(s): 
Safeguarding Adults: Lorna Davis, Lorna.davis@msvhousing.co.uk, 07793 782 651 
Safeguarding Children: Adele Travis, Adele.travis@msvhousing.co.uk, 07973 411 810 
Domestic Abuse: Louise Shackcloth, Louise.shackcloth@msvhousing.co.uk, 07983 564 892 

Pendleton Together (Part of Together Housing) 
Designated Officer: 
Nicola Rothwell, 0300 555 5567, Nicola.Rothwell@togetherhousing.co.uk 

Places for People (Salford Foyer) 
Designated Officer(s): 
Nicola Keaveney, 0161 737 7778 / 07483 143069, nicola.keaveney@placesforpeople.co.uk 
Louise O’Connell, 07423 070018, Louise.O'Connell@placesforpeople.co.uk 
Melissa Rushton, 07553345022, Melissa.Rushton@placesforpeople.co.uk 

Salix Homes 
Designated Officer(s): 
Kate Burns, 0800 218 2000, kate.burns@salixhomes.co.uk  
Helen Byrne, 0800 218 2000 / 07703 716493, helen.byrne@salixhomes.co.uk  

Salvation Army Housing Association (Abbotts Lodge) 
Designated Officer: 
Adele McGill, 0161 743 3340, Adele.mcgill@saha.org.uk 

Sanctuary  
Designated Officer(s): 
Licia McDonald, licia.mcdonald@sanctuary.co.uk 
Stephanie Brooks, 07870 587479, Stephanie.brooks@sanctuary-housing.co.uk 
Donna Whittle, 0161 745 8316 / 07966 877 995, Donna.Whittle@sanctuary-housing.co.uk 

Serco  
(National provider, responsible for monitoring asylum seekers placed in NAS accommodation whilst cases 
are processed) 
Designated Officer: 
Emma Rice, emma.rice@serco.com  

Your Housing Group 
Designated Officer: 
Sharon Wheeler, 07768 443536, sharon.wheeler@yourhousinggroup.co.uk 
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